56F800
16-bit Digital Signal Controllers
freescale.com
DSP56F802
Rev. 9
01/2007
56F802
Data Sheet

56F802 Technical Data, Rev. 9
Freescale Semiconductor 37
Part 6  Ordering Information
Table 6-1 lists the pertinent information needed to place an order. Consult a Freescale Semiconductor
sales office or authorized distributor to determine availability and to order parts.
*This package is RoHS compliant.
Table 6-1 56F802 Ordering Information
Part Supply
Voltage Package Type Pin
Count
Ambient
Frequency
(MHz)
Order Number
56F802 3.0–3.6 V Low Profile Plastic Quad Flat Pack (LQFP) 32 80 DSP56F802TA80
56F802 3.0–3.6 V Low Profile Plastic Quad Flat Pack (LQFP) 32 60 DSP56F802TA60
56F802 3.0–3.6 V Low Profile Plastic Quad Flat Pack (LQFP) 32 80 DSP56F802TA80E*
56F802 3.0–3.6 V Low Profile Plastic Quad Flat Pack (LQFP) 32 60 DSP56F802TA60E*
56F802 Technical Data, Rev. 9
38  Freescale Semiconductor
Electrical Design Considerations
56F802 Technical Data, Rev. 9